
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: AK Associates 

Address: 326 Porta Rosa Circle St. Augustine 
City 

Contractor's Administrator Name: ________________ Title: 

Tel#: __________ Fax: ____ Email: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

FL 
State 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM1400-All 

32092 
Zip .. 

c:.,_ 
c::: r-
N 
\D 

;sao 
:X 

; 
-·~ 

--
.. , ... . 
~--

) ....... 

,. 

Contract Name: Eleventh Amendment to Purchase Installation & Maintenance Service Contract Contract Value: $J!1i,237.0(}; . 
.. . ~· 

Brief Description: Training, Maintenance and Warranty Service for the Nassau County E911 System 

Contract Dates: From: 1/20/15 to 1/19/16_ Status: New Renew X Amendment W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other -"X~-----

If Processing an Amendment: 

-

.~.--·· 

Contract#: CM 1400-A II Increase Amount of Existing Contract: __ $46,237.00_./ ______ _ 

New Contract Dates: _ _.!1"-'/2"""0"--/ "-'15"---- to I /19/16 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: _$46, 237.00 ___ _ 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. 
Department Head Signature Date 

26252525-546020 14419 (E911 Rural Co. Grant 14-4-19) 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Commems: __________________________________________ __ 

Ted Selby 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 9/2412012 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Tracking No. CM1400-All 

ELEVENTH AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE, INSTALLATION AND 
MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT 

Training, Maintenance and Warranty Service for the 
Nassau County E911 System 

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into by and between the 

Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a 

political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter 

referred to as the "County", and the Kraus Associates Inc., 

DBA AK Associates hereinafter referred to as the 

"Contractor", 326 Porta Rosa Circle, St. Augustine, FL 

32092, as the Amendment for training, maintenance, warranty 

and support for the E911 System and associated programs and 

applications. 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the original 

contract on the 20th day of January, 2009; and 

WHEREAS, the equipment installation has been 

completed and is operational, and the maintenance and 

warranty period has·begun; and 

WHEREAS, the contract allows for the Solacom and 

PlantCML Extended Warranty to be adjusted annually by the 

manufacturer and provided by AK Associates at cost with no 

additional markup; and 

WHEREAS, the State of Florida E911 Board approved 

the Spring 2014 Rural County Grant Program Application 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM1400-All 

request, E911 Rural County Grant No. 14-4-19 in the amount 

of $46,237.00 for E911 Maintenance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the 

promises and mutual covenants and understanding contained 

herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the parties agree to amend this agreement as 

follows: 

1. SECTION II, 2. Costs, A. AK Elite Premier 

Maintenance and PlantCML Extended Warranty Payment Schedule 

as follows: 

AK Elite Premier Maintenance 
• 5/1/14 - 4/30/15 $28,000.00 

Support for QuickPoint and MapSAG 
• QuickPoint $ 9,776.00 
• MapSAG GIS Data Maint. Sys $ 1,961.00 
• 10/1/14 - 9/30/15 

DataMaster ALI DBMS Support 
• 6/1/14 - 5/31/15 $ 6,500.00 

TOTAL $46,237.00 

2. SECTION III, 2. Term of Agreement: The 

"Initial Term" of this agreement terminates on January 

19, 2014. Amendment No. 10 extended the agreement for 

the period beginning January 20, 2014 and ending January 

19, 2015. This Agreement shall automatically renew for a 

one (1) year period beginning January 20, 2015 and ending 

January 19, 2016. 

2 



Contract Tracking No. CM1400-All 

3. All other provisions of the original contract 

shall remain the same and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the effective date of this Amendment 

shall be the date of its being signed by the Chair of the 

Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida this 

4th 2014 day of August 
--~~------------------

~~-B~-~~~fta±~2~ 

~'i:grra tare-: 

.remr-Jr':'"-~Re-­

E~~reLt~~~K 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

KRAUS ASSOCIATES, INC., dba 
AK ASSOCIATES 

Attest: ~ f.~~ 
Print Name: th-·Hur- IP~ Kt4QS. 

3 


